Presented by Senator \V eeks of Somerset. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY-NINE 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Memorial at Thomaston, Maine, for 

Maj or General Henry Knox. 

Resolved: That there be, and hereby is appropriated, the 

2 sum of ($2,500) two thousand five hundred dollars for the 

3 fiscal year nineteen hundred twenty-nine and ( $2,500) two 

4 thousand five hundred dollars for the fiscal year nineteen 

5 hundred thirty for the purchase of a site and construction 

6 of a building at Thomaston, Maine, for a memorial for